(ii) changes  in government policies, taxation and other  laws  in  jurisdictions  in
which the Company operates;

(iii) the  strength of  the equity and  share markets  in Australia and  throughout
the world, and in particular investor sentiment towards the online classified
advertising sector;

(iv) movement  in,  or  outlook  on,  interest  rates  and  inflation  rates  in
jurisdictions in which the Company operates; and

(v) natural  disasters,  social  upheaval  or  war  in  jurisdictions  in  which  the
Company operates.

(c) Litigation

62

The Company is exposed to the risk of actual or threatened litigation or legal disputes
in  the  form of customer claims,  intellectual property claims, personal  injury claims,
employee  claims  and  other  litigation  and  disputes.   If  any  claim was  successfully
pursued  it may adversely  impact  the  financial performance,  financial position, cash
flow and share price of the Company.

63

Schedule 2 – Pro‐forma Balance Sheet

   Select  RENT

   Audited as at  Audited as at  Subsequent  Pro forma  Pro forma

31‐Dec‐14  31‐Dec‐14  events  adjustments  after Offers

$  $  $  $  $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  768,826 488,231 40,000 4,360,000  5,657,057

Trade and other receivables  4,635 152,594 ‐ ‐   157,229

Financial assets  9,257 ‐ ‐ ‐   9,257

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  782,718 640,825 40,000 4,360,000  5,823,543

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Financial assets  250,000 ‐ ‐ (250,000)  ‐

Property, plant and
equipment

‐ 14,075 ‐ ‐   14,075

Intangible assets  ‐ 478,390 ‐ ‐   478,390

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  250,000 492,465 ‐ (250,000)  492,465

TOTAL ASSETS  1,032,718 1,133,290 40,000 4,110,000  6,316,008

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  72,611 481,411 ‐ (290,462)  263,560

Employee benefits  ‐ 175,080 ‐ ‐   175,080

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  72,611 656,491 ‐ (290,462)  438,640

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  ‐ ‐ ‐ 290,462  290,462

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  ‐ ‐ ‐ 290,462  290,462

TOTAL LIABILITIES   72,611 656,491 ‐ ‐   729,102

NET ASSETS  960,107 476,799 40,000 4,110,000  5,586,906

EQUITY

Issued capital  48,404,634 10,384,424 40,000 (42,984,095)  15,844,963

Reserves  3,160,864 ‐ ‐ (2,271,864)  889,000

Accumulated losses  (50,605,391) (9,907,625) ‐ 49,365,959  (11,147,057)

TOTAL EQUITY  960,107 476,799 40,000 4,110,000  5,586,906

The  pro‐forma  statement  of  financial  position  has  been  prepared  based  on  the  audited  financial

statements as at 31 December 2014, and the following transactions and events:

(a) During  the  period  following  31  December  2014,  Rent  received  share  subscription
amounts totalling $40,000 that related to seed capital shares also issued subsequent
to 31 December 2014.

(b) As at 28 February 2015 $290,462  in  rent  is payable  to Prime Health Group.   Prime
Health Group has agreed  to not  call upon  the payment of  this amount until 1  July
2016.  Interest is payable on the outstanding balance at a rate of 8.5% per annum.